TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900593298	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZX Pharma LLC		01/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenue Nestlé 55	
City:	Vevey	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1800	
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6059015	ADD LIFE TO YEARSADD YEARS TO LIFE	
Serial Number:	88861062	ANGRY GUT?	
Registration Number:	4522241	CALMS THE ANGRY GUT	
Registration Number:	5671018	CALMS THE ANGRY UPPER BELLY	
Serial Number:	88884370	DAILY GUT-HEALTH GARD	
Serial Number:	90120749	FDACT	
Registration Number:	5032224	FDGARD	
Registration Number:	5186644	FDGARD	
Registration Number:	5186643	FDGARD GENTLE, FAST, RELIABLE INDIVIDUAL	
Serial Number:	88882113	FDREST	
Registration Number:	5476034	HELPS NORMALIZE THE NATURAL RHYTHM OF TH	
Registration Number:	4514917	IB-CALM	
Registration Number:	4506181	IBGARD	
Registration Number:	5186647	IBGARD	
Registration Number:	4660621	IBGARD	
Registration Number:	5279811	IBGARD STARTS WORKING IN 24 HOURS INDIVI	
Registration Number:	4596827	IBGARD GENTLE FAST RELIABLE INDIVIDUALLY	
Serial Number:	90124158	IBSACT	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900605707 REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0721

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90124061	IBSREST
Registration Number:	4603013	IM HEALTHSCIENCE
Registration Number:	4702931	IM HEALTHSCIENCE
Registration Number:	4641464	SST
Registration Number:	5325904	THE GI SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	4565284	THE MEDICAL FOODS INNOVATOR
Registration Number:	5644803	THE PREMEAL COMPANION
Registration Number:	4540095	THE SHIELD OF CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	4515023	ULTRAMEN
Registration Number:	5644402	YOUR PREMEAL COMPANION
Registration Number:	4543755	ZX PHARMA
Registration Number:	4676234	IBGARD GENTLE FAST RELIABLE INDIVIDUALLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303.245.2092

Email: docket@hollandhart.com, ljheld@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine C. Miller, Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82145.2959

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Catherine C. Miller, Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine C. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine C. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=US - Assignment (ZX Pharma) FH Executed#page1.tif source=US - Assignment (ZX Pharma) FH Executed#page2.tif source=US - Assignment (ZX Pharma) FH Executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and effective as of the date of the signature below (the "Effective Date"), by and between, **ZX Pharma LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 6010 Le Lac Road, Boca Raton, Florida United States 33496 ("Assignor"), and **Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.**, a société anonyme organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a street address at Avenue Nestlé 55, 1800 Vevey, Switzerland and a mailing address at Case Postale 353, 1800 Vevey, Switzerland ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the United States trademarks set forth at Exhibit A together with the common law rights in these marks, and the corresponding registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit A (collectively the "Trademarks").

Assignce desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignee is the successor to that portion of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain.

In consideration of the preceding paragraphs, which are incorporated by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title and interest to the Trademarks.

Executed on <u>Jakua //2</u>, 2021.

ZX PHARMA LLC ASSIGNOR

Ged Hear
Зу: <u>Fred Hassan</u>
l'itle: Manager

EXHIBIT A

Trädemark	Application No.	Registration No.
ADD LIFE TO YEARSADD YEARS TO LIFE	87192543	6059015
ANGRY GUT?	88861062	
CALMS THE ANGRY GUT	85164375	4522241
CALMS THE ANGRY UPPER BELLY	87449901	5671018
DAILY GUT-HEALTH GARD (& DESIGN)	88884370	
FDACT	90120749	
FDGARD	86012706	5032224
FDGARD (& HORIZONTAL SHIELD DESIGN	87237297	5186644
FDGARD (& SHEILD DESIGN WITH FDGARD CENTERED ON SHIELD AND GENTL, FAST RELIABLE	87237229	5186643
FDREST	88882113	
HELPS NORMALIZE THE NATURAL RHYTHM OF THE DIGESTIVE SYSTEM	86936915	5476034
IB-CALM	85145081	4514917
IBGARD	85650612	4506181
IBGARD (& HORIZONTAL SHIELD DESIGN)	87239992	5186647
IBGARD (& SHIELD DESIGN WITH IBGARD CENTED ON SHIELD)	86055546	4660621
IBGARD (IBGARD ON SHIELD WITH GENTLE, FAST, RELIABLE WITH THE PILL	86180721	4596827
IBGARD(IBGARD ON SHIELD WITH STARTS WORKING IN 24 HOURS)	87240231	5279811
IBSACT	90124158	1,000,000,000
IBSREST	90124061	
IMHEALTHSCIENCE	86318864	4702931
IMHEALTHSCIENCE (& DESIGN)	86050190	4603013

TRADEMARK REEL: 007236 FRAME: 0724

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
SST	85260907	4641464
THE GI SPECIALISTS	86512746	5325904
THE MEDICAL FOODS INNOVATOR (STYLIZED)	85906956	4565284
THE PREMEAL COMPANION	87636606	5644803
THE SHIELD OF CONFIDENCE	85931645	4540095
ULTRAMEN	85388111	4515023
YOUR PREMEAL COMPANION	87455301	5644402
ZX PHARMA	85163704	4543755
IBGARD (IBGARD ON SHIELD WITH GENTLE, FAST, RELIABLE)	86055614	4676234

RECORDED: 01/26/2021